

Civ DJ No. 611399/16

Raj Rani Anand vs. Pal Chhabra

24.05.2022

Present : Mohd. Sarfaraz, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Matter was listed today for PE.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that witness is not available today. Since nobody has turned up on behalf of defendant, matter is adjourned for PE on **29.08.2022.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi