

25.07.2022

Present: Applicant in person.

Sh. Kunal Rawat, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.1.

Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2.

Ld. Counsel for the respondents submit that they have recently received notice of the application and no documents alongwith the said notice has been furnished.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has filed the memo of appearance.

Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that he will file the vakalatnama on the NDOH.

The applicant is directed to supply the complete set of application as well as documents to the respondents against due acknowledgement.

List for filing of reply, if any, or for arguments on **13.10.2022**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/25.07.2022