

Civ DJ No. 11399/16
Raj Rani Anand vs. Pal Chhabra & ors.

29.08.2022

Present : Plaintiff with ld. counsel Mohd Sarfarz.

None for defendant no.1.

Defendant nos. 2 & 3 are already ex-parte vide order dated
31.08.2017.

None for defendant nos. 4 to 7.

Counsel for plaintiff filed evidence by way of affidavit of
PW-1. Same is taken on record. He submits that he will supply copy of
evidence affidavit to the defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff also filed list of witnesses.

Put up for consideration on list of witnesses and PE on

13.10.2022.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi