

Civ DJ 11399/16
RAJ RANI ANAND
Vs.
PAL CHHABRA AND ORS

12.04.2023

Present: Mohd. Sarfaraj, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Matter be taken up again at 2 o'clock.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.04.2023

At 02:00 PM

Present: LR of plaintiff with Ld. Proxy Counsel Mohd. Sarfaraj.
None for defendants.

Perusal of record shows that defendant no. 2 and 3 are already ex parte. Remaining defendants are also not appearing for last several dates. In these circumstances, remaining defendants are also proceeded ex parte.

Matter be put up for ex parte PE on next date of hearing.

It is informed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff that one application u/o 16 Rule 1 and 2 has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witnesses. Application is perused. It is submitted that names of said witnesses are mentioned in list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff. In view of the aforesaid fact, application is allowed and accordingly disposed off. Witness be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money shall be paid on the spot.

Put up on **06.06.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.04.2023