

Civ DJ 11399/16

RAJ RANI ANAND Vs. PAL CHHABRA AND ORS

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vishal, Ld proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld
counsel for plaintiff.

Defendants are ex parte.

In this matter, final arguments were heard. No time left
today to go through the record as undersigned has to attend a meeting
of arrear committee in post-lunch session.

Matter be put up on 01.02.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.12.2024