

24.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh Shobhit Mahant Ld counsel for the defendant.

Sh Anupam Sharma Ld Counsel for DDA (through VC)

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the aspect as to whether the appeal which has been dismissed as withdrawn can be restored.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of plaintiff stating that Main Counsel is indisposed.

Adjournment not opposed.

At request, list for arguments on **08.07.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.03.2025.