

Civ DJ 11399/16

RAJ RANI ANAND Vs. PAL CHHABRA AND ORS

25.09.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Perusal of record shows that on the last date of hearing, it was submitted on behalf of plaintiff that plaintiff shall move application for filing additional documents, however, no such application has been filed so far. Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff for the same.

Put up on **27.11.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/25.09.2025

At this stage, Sh. Vishal, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff entered appearance. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01 (West), THC,  
Delhi/25.09.2025