

Civ DJ 11399/16

RAJ RANI ANAND Vs. PAL CHHABRA AND ORS

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Rajiv Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Defendant is ex parte.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he has moved application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC online.

Put up for consideration of said application on 19.12.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/27.11.2025