

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Sharma, Sh. Shubham Shekhar and Sh. Himanshu Singh,
Ld. Counsels for appellant.
Sh. Shobhit Mahant, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2/ DDA.

Ld. Counsel for applicant has filed an application for waiver of cost imposed on 08.01.2026 on the ground that the counsel was undergoing dental treatment and accordingly could not address arguments. However, with the present application no medical advise / medical documents have been annexed. However, in the interest of justice, since the non-appearance was due to a personal medical condition of the counsel, Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he has no objection, if the present application is allowed. At request, **the cost imposed vide order 08.01.2026 stands waived.**

Part arguments heard from the side of the appellant as well as respondent No.2/DDA. The parties are directed to place on record a brief list of dates right from the filing of the present suit till the filing of the application seeking restoration of the appeal.

List for arguments on behalf of respondent No.1 on **17.03.2026 at 12.00 Noon.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/12.02.2026.