

Civ DJ 11399/16

RAJ RANI ANAND Vs. PAL CHHABRA AND ORS

12.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant is ex-parte.

Matter is listed today for remaining PE.

PW-7 Sh. Sevajit, Record Attendant, Department of Archives is present. He is examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

Summoned witness Sh. Shahbaz from BSES is present, however, he submits that he has not brought the certified copy of summoned record. Accordingly, he is bound for next date of hearing with direction to bring the complete summoned record.

Summons issued to witness from the Office of SDM, Saket as well as from the Office of MCD, Assessor & Collector Department, West Zone received back duly served, however, none is present on their behalf. Let fresh summons be issued to them on PF.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **14.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/12.05.2026